

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 231 OF 2023

Mohan Appaya Kademani And Ors.APPLICANT

V/S

Diwakar Singh Badrinarayan SinghRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1748 OF 2023

In

Civil Revision Application 231 OF 2023

Mohan Appaya Kademani (deceased) Smt.PETITIONER

Manisha Mohan Kademaniand Ors.

V/S

Diwakar Singh Badrinarayan SinghRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4344 OF 2023

In

Civil Revision Application 231 OF 2023

Smt. Manisha Mohan Kademani And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Diwakar Singh Badrinarayan SinghRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10102 OF 2025

In

Civil Revision Application 231 OF 2023

Diwakar Singh Badrinarayan Singh
V/S

....PETITIONER

Smt. Manisha Mohan Kademani

....RESPONDENT

- Adv. Ghanshyam Mishra a/w Adv. Ekta Bhalerao for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 31st July, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 14/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)