

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.24278 OF 2025

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.231 OF 2023

Diwakar Badrinarayan Singh ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Manisha Mohan Kademani & Ors. ...Applicants

Versus

Diwakar Badrinarayan Singh & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Ghanshyam Mishra, for the Applicant.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 3rd OCTOBER 2025

P. C.:

1. None present for the original Applicants in Civil Revision Application.

2. Stand over to 8th October 2025. To be listed fairly high on board.

3. The Applicants i.e. original Respondents in Civil Revision Application shall give notice to the Applicants.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.10.04
10:21:38
+0530